
From: Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>  
Sent: Wednesday, 16 October 2019 5:03 PM 
To: Chambers - Lee C <Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; 'Brent Ferguson' 
<Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; 'Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au' <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; 
'david.cooper@afei.org.au' <david.cooper@afei.org.au>; 'Michael Pegg' <peggms24@gmail.com>; 
Madeleine Tiedeman <Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; Natalie Dabarera 
<Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>; Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; Leigh Svendsen 
<leighs@hsu.net.au>; John Nucifora <JNucifora@asu.asn.au>; ldoust <lisa.doust@stjames.net.au>; 
Jeff Smith <jeffs@pwd.org.au> 
Subject: SCHDS Award - PWDA 
 
Dear Associate, 
 
I have been in contact with Mr Smith, he is happy to have his statement dealt with as a submission. 
Mr Smith is copied into this email. 
 
Regards, 
 
Michael Robson 
National Industrial Officer 
Australian Services Union - National Office 
 
Level 8, 321 Pitt Street  
Sydney, NSW 2000  
Tel  (02) 9265 8231 
Mobile 0428 447 114 
Direct E-mail  mrobson@asu.asn.au  
www.asu.asn.au 
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